
NOCTUIPEN-EULEN

Abkürzungen :
(Mül-Fü)= Müllner u. Fürlinger
(Krems.)= Kremslehner
(Hoffm.)= Hoffmann
(Fürig.)= Fürlinger
(Hainb.)= Hainböck
(Mülln.)= Müllner
(Purst.)= Pürstinger

Panthea
coenobita Esp.:

Trichosea
ludifica L.:

Diphtera
alpiuin Osbeck

Demas
coryli L.:

Acronicta
leporina L.:

aceris L,:

megacephala F.:

alni L.:

4.7.64 Gutau/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
6.7.71 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)
6.5.73 Garsten/Steyr (Hainb.)
18.7.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
28.6.75 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mitter)
5.6.6o V/aldhausen/Strudengau (Krems.)
13*7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
25.6.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
5.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)

14.6.75 Trattenbach (FUrlg.)
22.6.72 Wendbach/Trattenbach (Wimmer)

28.6.75 V/eissenbach/Reichraming (Mitter)
2.7.75 Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)
6.5.73 Garsten/Steyr (Hainb.)

13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
75 Evertsgraben/Klaus e.l. (Kapfer)

15.6.76 Micheldorf (Purst.)
3.8.76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach (Fürig.)
18.7.76 Gr.Alpkogel,Raupe (MUl-Fü)
8.5.76 Trattenbach (Fürig.)
if.8.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

13.5.74 Steyr (Kapfer)
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
23.7.70 Kleinreifling (Wimmer)

76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf e.l. (Purst.)
5.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)
17.7.74 Trattenbach (Kapfer)

5.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)
29.5.74 Garsten/Steyr (Hainb.)
10.7.74 Steyr (Kapfer)

13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz " (Krems.)
15.6.72 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)
22.6.76 Altpernstein/Micheldorf 8oo m (Purst.)
5.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)
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Acronictp
psi L.:

strigosa F.:

cuspis Hb.:

auricoina F.:

euphorbiae F.:

rumicis L.:

Craniphora
liguetri F.:

Agrotis
strigula Thnbg.;

polygona F.:

Signum F.:

14

15.5.75 Weissenbsch/Reichraming e.l. (Kapfer)
18.6.75 Evertsgrsben/Klaus e.l. (Kapfer)
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
25.6.76 Hötzenedt/Sauwsld (V/immer)
18.8.76 Garsten/Steyr (Hainb.)
28.6*75 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)

14.8.62 Windischgarsten (Krems.)
14.7.76 Eferding/Schaden (V/immer)

5.7.73 Trattenbach (Wimmer)
28.6.75 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mitter)
25*6.61 u. 13.6.63 Trattenbach (Krens.)
3.7.73 Trattenbach (Wimmer)

5.5.58 Ternberg (Krems.)
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
9.5.64 Lassersdorf/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
I8.7.6if Gütau/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
24.8.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

27.8.59 Ternberg (Krems.)
15*6.72 V/eissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)
9.9.66 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Koffm.)

2o.7»75 Garsten/Steyr (Hainb.)
I I .8 .72 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
9.5*64 Lassersdorf/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
10.5.75 Dambach/Steyr e.l. (Kapfer)
30.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)

5.9.57 Ternberg . (Krems.).
26.6.65 Trattenbach (Krems.)
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
3.8.76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach (Fürig.)
5.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)
10.7.74 Garsten/Steyr (Hainb.)

15.6.76 Micheldorf (Purst.)
26.6.58 Ternberg (Krems.)
25.6.60 Trattenbach (Krems.)

62 Obenberg/Mühlviertel e.l. (Krems.)
19.6.65 Weyer (Krems.)
18.7,73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

11.8.72 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
10.9.64 Enns (Krems.)
28.7.59 Ternberg ' (Krems.)

22.8.58 Ternberg (Krems.)
23.6.61 Trattenbach (Krems.)

63 Obenberg/Mühlviertel e.l. (Krems.)
25.8.63 Weyer (Krems.)
30.6.76 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Purst.)
4.7.64 Gutau/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
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Aftrotis
janthina Esp.:

linogrisea Schiff.

augur F.:

pronuba L.:

orbona Hufn,:

comes Hb.:

triangulum Hufn.:

baja F.:

epeciosa Hb.:

candelarum Stgr.:

ditrapezium Bkh.:

stigmatica Hb,:

xanthographa F.:

12.8.58 Ternberg
18.6.69 MUhlbach/Ternberg
31.7.7^ Steyr
30.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg
30.8.69 Kleinreifling
17.6.69 Weissenbach/Reichraming

3.9.61 Bäckengraben/Ternberg
20.8.74 Kienberg/Frauenstein
17.8.75 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
30.7.76 MUhlbach/Ternberg
29.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg

17.6.74 Kleinmünchen/Linz
25.6.61 Trattenbach

8.54 Ternberg
3,8.76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach

11.8.62 Losenstein
24.7.69 Trattenbach
16.7*74 Weissenbach/Reichraming
4«8.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald

2.7.56 Ternberg
18.7.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald

6.6.57 Ternberg
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz
20.8.63 Obenberg/MUhlviertel
17*6.69 Weissenbach/Reichraming
11.8.72 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
24.8.74 Tanner Moor
17.8.74 Steyr
30.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg

24.8.74 Tanner Moor

1o.6.58 Ternberg
25.6.6o Trattenbach
11.8.62 Losenstein
23.6.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
15.6.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
19.6.76 Altpernstein/Micheldorf

15.7.57 Ternberg
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz
28.6.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
12.7.74 Steyr
26.7.69 Kleinreifling
17.6.69 Weissenbach/Reichraming

19.8.57 Ternberg
11.8.62 Losenstein
30.8.69 Kleinreifling

16.9.56 Ternberg
1.6.73 Koppl/Eferding

21.8.73 Trattenbach

15

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Purst.)
(Kapfer)
(Mül-Fü)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)

(Krems.}
(Fürig.)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(V/immer)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Krems,)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)

(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Purst.)
(Purst.)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Krems,)
(Wimmer)

(Krems,)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
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Agrotis
xanthographa F.:

rubi View.:

Agrotis
brunnea F.:

primulae Esp.:

depuncta L.:

glareosa Esp«:

margaritacea Vill.:

multangula Hb.:

cuprea Hb.:

plecta L.:

18.9.65 Weyer

25.8.72 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
11.8.62 Losenstein
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz
15*6.61 Kremsmünster
14.7.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
12.7.74 Steyr

16

(Krems.)

(Wimmer)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Purst.)
(Kapfer)

11.8.62 Losenstein (Krems.)
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.?
15*6.61 Enns (Krems.)
25.8.72 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
14.7.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
e.1.69 Obenberg/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
13.5.69 Obenberg/MUhlviertel e.l. (Wimmer)

12.6.74 Steinbach/Ziehberg (Purst.)
9.6.69 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Wimmer)
4.7.64 Gutau/MUhlviertel (Krems.)
18.7.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
21.6.69 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)

29.8.76 u. 24.9.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg
(Mül-Fü)

23.8.75 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
18.6.69 MUhlbach/Ternberg (Wimmer)
30.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)
5.9.57 Ternberg (Krems.)
11.8.62 Losenstein (Krems.)

29.8.75 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Hoffm.)
29.8.75 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Kapfer)
26.8.76 u.29.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg

(Mül-Fü)

1.9.61 Ternberg (Krems.)
8.10.71 u.13.8.72 Koppl/Eferding (Wimmer)
5.9.73 Trattenbach (Wimmer)

26.7.69 Kleinreifling (Wimmer)
20.8.74 Kienberg/Frauenstein (Wimmer)
29.7.76 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Purst.)

29.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (MUl-Fü)
25.9.76 Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)
29.8.76 Vorderstoder (Krems.)
16.8.76 Reichraming 1ooo m (Krems.)
15.8.76 Bosruchhütte 12oo m • (Purst.)
4.8.57 Schoberstein 12oo m (Krems.)
1.9.75 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Wimmer)
14.8.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

17.6.69 Großraming (Mitter)
18.5.74 Steyr (Kapler)
18.8.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
28.8.70 Frenzgraben/Altenmarkt (Wimmer)
17.6.69 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)
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Aprotis
lucipeta F. 25.9.76 Reichraming

6.8.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
25.8.76 Garsten/Steyr
29.8.75 PaukengraDen/Ternberg
27.8.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg
9.9.74 Paukengraben/Ternberg

17

(Kapfer)
(Purst.)
(Hainb.)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)

decora Hb.: 2o.8.74 Kienberg/Frauenstein (Wimmer)
1.9.75 Altpernstein/Micheldorf tWimmer)
18.8.76 u.2?.9.76 Altpernstein/Kiicheldorf (Purst.)

putris L.:

cinerea Hb.:

exclamationis L.:

nigricans L.:

corticea Hb.:

ypsilon Rott.:

segetum Schiff.:

prasina F.:

occulta L«:

Pachnobia
rubricosa F.:

leucographa Hb.:

11.7.56
8.5.76

28.6.75
2.7.76

76
76

11.5.76

1.6.73
17.5.57

28.5.72
18.5.74
18.7.73

25.9.76
27.7.59
2.9.75
1O.8.73
25.8.72

12.7.59
30.7.76

28.9.74
28.9.52

24.9.76
14.8.73

5.7.76
13.7.63
28.6.75
18.6.76
30.6.76
23.5.76
26.7.69
18.7.73

28.6.74
26.7.69
29.8.70

30.4.74
21.3.74

4.4.6o
14.4.6̂ 5

Ternberg
Wendbach/Trattenbach
Weissenbach/Reichraming
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Kirchdorf e.p.
Molln e.p.
Evertsgraben/Klaus

u.3o.5.73 Koppl/Eferding
Ternberg

Letten/Sierninghofen a.d.Steyr
u.12.7.74 Steyr
Hötzenedt/Sauwald

Trattenbach
Ternberg
Kirchdorf
Koppl/Eferding
Hötzenedt/Sauwald

Schoberstein/Trattenbach
MUhlbach/Ternberg

Koppl/Eferding
Ternberg

MUhlbach/Ternberg
Hötzenedt/Sauwald

Mühlbach/Ternberg
Ebelsberg/Linz
Weissenbach/Reichraming
Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
Micheldorf 800 m
Wendbach/Trattenbach
Kleinreifling
Hötzenedt/Sauwald

Hötzenedt/Sauwald
Kleinreifling
Frenzgraben/Altenmarkt

Hötzenedt/Sauwald
Garstnerteich/Garsten

Nettingsdorf
Obenberg/Mühlviertel

(Krems.)
(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)
(Mül-Fü)
(Purst.)
(Purst.)
(Kapfer)

(Wimmer)
(Krems.)

(Mitter)
(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)

(Mülln.)
(Krems.)
(Purst.)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Göstl)
(Kapfer)

(Mitter)
(Krems.)

(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)

(Mül-Fü)
(Krems.)
(Mitter)
(Purst.)
(Purst.)
(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)"

(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)
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Charaeas
gramminie L.:

Epineuronia
popularis F.:

cespitis F.:

Mamestra
leucophaea View,

advena F.:

nebulosa Hufn.:

bras6icae L.:

persicariae L.:

oleracea L,:

aliena Hb.:

genistae Bkh.:

thalaseina Sott«:

contigua Vill.:

piei L.:

24.8.74 Tanner Moor
19.9.75 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
20.8.74 MUnichholz/Steyr
3.8.76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach
17.8.74 Tanner Moor
30.7.76 MUhlbach/Ternberg

29.8.74 Paukengraben/Ternberg
28.8.76 Bahnhof Hinterstoder
18.9.65 Weyer
11.8.72 Hötzenedt/Sauwald

29.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg
28.8.76 Bahnhof Hinterstoder

14.6.75 Trattenbach
19.6.65 Weyer

4.7.64 Gutau/MUhlviertel

18.7.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
17.7.7/4. Trattenbach

29.7.76 Gutau/Mühlviertel
4.10.68 Kleinmünchen/Linz
16.8.75 Hötzenedt/Sauwald

e,l,75 Evertegraben/Klaue
24.9.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg
5.7.76 Mühlbach/Tsrnberg
2.7.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg
21.6.69 Weissenbach/Reichraming
9.6.71 Borsee/Schönau a.d. Enne

21.6.69 Weissenbach/Reichraming

5.6»6o Waldhausen/Strudengau
5.6.71 Koppl/Eferding

25.5*7o Weissenbach/Reichraming
18.7.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
19.6.65 Weyer
6.6.76 Weissenbach/Reichraming e.l,

13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz
25.5.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
19.6.76 Altpernstein/Micheldorf

28.6.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
28.6.75 Weissenbach/Reichraming
29.6.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
19.5.75 Dambach/Steyr

18

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)
(Fürlg.)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)

(Kapfer)
(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Wimmer)

(MU1-FU)
(Krems.)

(Fürig.)
(Krems.)

(Krems.:

(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Wimmer)

(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Krems.)
(Kapfer)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Purst.)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Purst.)
(Kapfer)

28.6.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
15.6.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
8.5.76 u.10.5.76 Innerbreitenau/Molln (Kapfer)
9.6.71 Borsee/Schönau a.d.Enns (Wimmer)
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Mamestre.
trifolii.Rott.:

glauca Hb.:

dentina Esp.:

reticulata Vill.

chrysozona Bkh.:

serena F.:

Dianthoecia
proxima Hb.: .

caesia Bkh.:

filigrama Esp.:
ssp.xanthocyanea
nana Rott.:

compta F.:

capsincola Hb.:

cucubali Fuessl.

Miana
ophiogramma Esp.

strigili6 Cl.:

captiuncula Tr.:

Bryophila
algae F.:

Celaena
maturavHufn.:

4.8.73

25.5.73
5.6.74

5.6.6o
21.6.69
9.6.69

: 5.6.60
19.6.65
17.7.74

18.6.69
17.6.74

5.5.73

25.5.73
21.8.73

9.7.74

1.6.73
Hbn.

5.6.60
19.6.65

27.6.74
13.6.69

17.6.69

: 29.8.76
8.5.74

: 13.7.63
26.7.69
23.8.74

19.6.65

8.7.61
8.7.71

13.7.63
23.8.74
21.8.74

11.8.62
26.8.76
30.7.76
12.9.76

Hötzenedt/Sauwald.

u. 30.4.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
Koppl/Eferding

V/aldhausen/Strudengau
Weissenbach/Reichraiuing
Mühlba ch/Ternberg

Waldhausen/Strudengau
V/eyer
Trattenbach

Mühlbach/Ternberg
Trattenbach

Koppl/Eferding

u. 28.7.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
Trattenbach

Trattenbach

Koppl/Eferding

Waldhausen/Strudengau
Weyer

KleinmUnchen/Linz
Trattenbach

Weissenbach/Reichraming

Paukengraben/Ternberg
u.31.7.74 Steyr

Ebelsberg/Linz
Kleinreifling
Eferding

Weyer

Ternberg
Weissenbach/Reichraming

Ebelsberg/Linz
Schaden/Eferding
Steyr

Losenstein
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Mühlbach/Ternberg e.l.
Steyr/Stein

19

(w'imaer)

(Wimmer)
(Wirmner)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Ivrems.)
(Krems.)
(Kapfer)

(Wimcer)
(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)

(V/immer)
(V/immer)

(Fürig.)

(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)

(Krems.)
(Mülln.)

(Wimmer)

(Mül-Fü)
(Kapfer)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)

(Krpms,)
(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)

(Krems.)
(Mül-Fü)
(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)
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Hadena
porphyrea Esp.:

sordida Bkh.:

monoglypha Hufn.:

lateritia Hufn.:

rurea F.:

scolopacina Esp.:

Episema
scoriacea Esp«:

Ammoconia
caeclmacula F.:

Polia
xanthomista Hb.:

chi L«:

Dasypolia
templi Thnbg.:

Brachlonycha
nubeculosa Esp.:

sphinx Hufn.:

Mlselia
oxyacanthae L.:

Chariptera
viridana Walch.:

2o

24.9.76 MUhlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)
2.7.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)
30.6.76 Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)
6.9.75 Kronstorf (Gürlg.)
10.9.72 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

5.6.6o Waldhausen/Strudengau (Krems.)

28.7.75 Evertsgraben/Klaus (Kapfer)
2.7.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)

13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)

19.6.76 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Purst.)
12.8,74 Steyr (Kapfer)

13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
29.8.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
18.7.6^ Schwertberg/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
3.8.76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach (Fürig.)

12.9.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
1.9.75 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Purst.)

28.8«7o Frenzgraben/Altenmarkt (Wimmer)

22.9.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
18.9.65 Weyer (Krems.)
24.9.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)

2.10.59 Trattenbach (Göstl)
3o.10.76 Wendbach/Trattenbach (Kapfer)
8.10.76 Koppl/Eferding (Wimmer)
.19.9.75 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

26.9.75 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Purst.)

21.9.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
29.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Mülln.)

3.4.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
28.3.64 Trattenbach (Krems.)
3.4.76 Trattenbach (Mülln.)

17.10.76 Traun/Linz (Krems.)
15.10.63 Enns , (Krems.)
26.10.76 Kirchdorf (Purst.)

3.10.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
19.10.74 Oberdambach (Mülln.)
19.8.72 Wendbach/Trattenbach (Wimmer)

11.8.62 Losenstein (Krems.)
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Dichonia
aprilina L.:

convergens F.:

Dryobota
protea Bkh.:

Dipterygia
scabriuscula L.

Hyppa
rectilinea Esp.

Rhizogramma

scita Hb.:

Brotolomia
meticulosa L.:

Mania
maura L.:

2o.1o.63 Molln
3.10.76 Kirchdorf
11.9.76 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
28.9.74 Koppi/Eferding
24.9.76 Mühlbach/Eferding

7.9.73 Koppl/Eferding

5.6.71 Koppl/Eferding

4.7.64 Gutau/Mühlviertel
18.7.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
29.8.70 Paukengraben/Ternberg

21

(Krems.)
(Purst.)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)

8.10.71 u. 28.9.74 Koppl/Eferding . (Wimmer)

(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

detersa Esp.:

Chloantha
polyodon Cl.:

hyperici F.:

Callopistria
purpureofasciata

Pill.:
Trachea

atriplicis L.:

Euplexia
lucipara L.:

Phloeophora

3O.7.76
11.8.62

9.5.75
18.5.75
30.7.76
26.7.69
28.6.74
21.6.75
3.8.76
29.8.76

5.6.60

2.7.76

3.8.76

3.5.75

Mühlbach/Ternberg
Losenstein

Kl.Kollergraben
Dambach/Steyr
Mühlbach/Ternberg
Kleinreifling
Hötzenedt/Sauwald
Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach
Paukengraben/Ternberg

Waldhausen/Strudengau

Paukengraben/Ternberg

Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach

u. 9.5.75 e.l. Dambach/Steyr

(Kapfer)
(Krems.)

(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Purst.)
(Fürig.)
(Mül-Fü)

(Krems.)

(Mülln.)

(Fürig.)

(Kapfer)

23.7.7O Kleinreifling
I0.7.70 Trattenbach
14.6.75 Evertsgraben/Klaus
9.7.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg

19.9.73 Wurzeralm 1ooo m
7.10.68 Kleinmünchen/Linz
13.9.75 Trattenbach

1.8.72 Steyr
15.7.75 Unterhimmel/Steyr
6.8.74 Steyr

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)
(Mül-Fü)

(Mitter)
(Krems.)
(Mül-Fü)

(Mitter)
(Hainb.)
(Fürig.)
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Naenia
typica L.: 14.6.74 Wendbach/Trattenbach

e.o.72 Wendbach/Trattenbach

ZZ

(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)

Hydroecia
nicitans Bkh.:

lucens Bkh.:

micacea Esp.:

petasitis Dbld,

Gortyna
ochracea Hb.:

Tapinostola
fulva Hb.:

Luceria
virens L.:

Calamia
lutosa Hb.:

Leucania
impudens Hb.:

impura Hb.:

comma L.:

1-album L.:

turca L.:

Grammesia
trigrammica Hufn.:

27.8.75 u. 24.9.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)
20.8.63 Obemberg/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
29.7.76 Gutau/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
5.9.64 u. 24.8.73 Weyer (Krems.)

24.8.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
29.8.75 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Kapfer)

25.8.72 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

14.8.69 Steyr/Stein (Wimmer)

12.9.69 Borsee/Schönau a.d. Enns (Wimmer)

29.9.75 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
24.9.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)

24.9.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)
24.9.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Mülln.)
12.9.69 Borsee/Schönau a.d. Enns (Wimmer)
1.9.75 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Wimmer)
7.9.74 Kienberg/Frauenstein (Wimmer)

26.8.62 Schwertberg (Krems.)

13.10.66 u. 25.9.69 Kleinmünchen/Linz (Krems.)
1O.9.64 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
28.9.73 Kopl/Eferding (Wimmer)

13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
28.7.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

12.7.74 u. 26.7.74 Steyr (Kapfer)
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)
6.7.71 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)

24.8.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

19.6.65 Weyer (Krems.)
18.7.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)

11.10.68 Kleinmünchen/Linz (Krems.)
28.9.74 Kopl/Eferding • (Wimmer)

13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)

19.6.65 Weyer (Krems.)
24.9.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)
9.6.71 Borsee/Schönau a.d. Enns (Wimmer)
9.6.69 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Wimmer)
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Caradrina
quadripunctata F.:

respersa Hb.:

. morpheus Hufn.:

alsinee Brahm.:

pulmonaris Esp,:

Hydrilla
palustris Hb.:

Petilampa
arcuosa Hw.:

Rusina
umbractica Goeze:

Amphipyra
tragopoginis L.:

perflua F.:

•

pyramldea L.i

Mesofcona
oxalina Hb.:

Calymnia
pyralina View.:

Cosmla
paleacea Esp.:

Calymnia
trapezina L.i

19.6.

17.6.
5.6.

13.7.

18.7.
9.7.
13.7.

11.8.
^.7.

23.7.
e.l.

26.6.
19.6.

13.7.

22.6.

6.8.
18.if.
5.7,

1.8.
3.8,

29.8.
6.8.

28.8.
2*f.7.
26.7.
11.8,
29.7.
3o.7<

27.8,

1o,9
23.8

13.7

25.8

3.8
29.8
27.8

75 Hötzenedt/Sauwald

7k Trattenbach
71 Koppl/Eferding

63 Ebelsberg/Linz

73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
71 Borsee/Schönau a.d. Enns
63 Ebelsberg/Linz

62 Losenstein
,6if Gutau/MUhlviertel
,7k Hötzenedt/Sauwald
,76 Kirchdorf

,65 Trattenbach
,72 Wendbach/Trattenbach

,63 Ebelsberg/Linz

,76 Micheldorf

.76 Molln
»76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach
•76 Mühlbach/Ternberg

,75 Trattenbach
,76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach
,76 Päukengraben/Ternberg
.76 Molln
,76 Bahnhof Hinterstoder
,69 Kirchdorf
,69 Kleinreifling
.72 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
.76 Evertsgraben/Klaus e.l.
.76 MUhlbach/Ternberg

.76 u. 24.9.76 MUhlbach/Ternberg

,6k Mauthausen
,7k Schaden/Eferding

•63 Ebelsberg/Linz

.72 u. 16.9.75 Hötzenedt/Sauwald

•76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach
.76 Päukengraben/Ternberg
.76 Mühlbach/Ternber«

23

(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Krems.)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Purst.)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)

(Purst.)

(Krems.)
(Fürig.)
(MU1-FU)

(Fürig.)
(Fürlg.)
(MUl-Fü)
(Krems«)
(Krems.)
(Purst.)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)

(Kapfer)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)

(Wimmer)

(Fürlg.)
(Mül-FU)
(Kapfer)
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Dichorista
fissipuncta Hw.:

Plaetensis
retusa L.:

Orthosia
helvola L.:

laevie Hb.:

litura L.:

Xanthia
citrago L.:

aurago F.:

lutea Ström :

fulvago L.:

Orrhodla
fragariae Esp.t

erythrocephala F.:

vau-punctatum Eep.:

rubiginea F.:

2.7.71

18.9.65
20.7.75

19.9.73
5.10.73
25.9.76
24.9.76

28.9.74
6.10.72

21.9.76

1.9.75
12.9.76
27.8.76

27.9.76
27.9.74
29.9.75

11.9.74
16.9.72

29.8.76
5.7.75
16.6.76

27.3.76

7.11.71

12.11.76

29.3.74
14.4.63

Kopl/Eferding

Weyer
Paukengraben/Ternberg

Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
Hötzenedt/Sauwald
Trattenbach
Mühlbach/Ternberg

Kopl/Eferding
Kopl/Eferding

Schaunberg/Kirchdorf

Altpern8tein/Micheldorf
Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
MUhlbach/Ternberg

Altpem8tein/Micheldorf
Paukengraben/Ternberg
u. 24.9.76 MUhlbach/Ternberg

Guggenberg/Hausruck
Hötzenedt/Sauwald

Paukengraben/Ternberg
Evert8graben/Klaus
Dambach/Steyr

Schaunberg/Kirchdorf

u. 16.2.74 Kopl/Eferding

Schaunberg/Kirchdorf

u. 21.9.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
ObenberÄ/Mühlvietel

24

(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Kapfer)

(Purst.)
(Wimmer)
(Mül-Fü)
(Kapfer)

(Kapfer)
(Wimmer)

(Purst.)

(Wimmer)
(Purst.)
(Kapfer)

(Purst.)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)

(MUl-Fü)
(Kapfer)
(Kapfer)

(Purst.)

(Wimmer)

(Purst.)

(Wimmer)
(Krems.)

Xylina
ornitopus Rott.:

Calocampa
vetusta Hb.:

Calophaeia
lunula Hufn.i

Cucullia
prenanthis B.:

12.3.75 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf

19.4.76 Trattenbach
10.9.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf
22.3.74 Dambach/Steyr

76 Gutau/Mühlviertel

e.l.7o St.Lorenz/Mondsee
e.1.64 Pregarten/MUhlviertel

(Purst.)

(MUlln.)
(Purst.)
(Kapfer)

(Krems.)

(Krems.)
(Krems.)

scrophulariae Cap.: e.1.64 Obenberg/MUhlviertel (Krems«)
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Cucullia
scrophulariae Cap,

lychnitis Rbr.:

t hapsi phaga Tr.:

asterie Schiff.:

umbractica L.:

lucifuga Hb.:

lactucae Esp.:

chamomillae Schiff.:

gnaphalii Hb.:

artemisiae Hufn.:

absinthii L.:

Anarta
cordigera Thnbg.:

Pyrrhla
umbra Hufn.:

Erastria
argentula Hb.:

uncula Cl«:

venustula Hb.:

Scolioptaryx
libatrix L.:

25

e.1.76 Vorderstoder . (Krems.)
e.1.73 Reichraming (Krems.)
19.7»69 Borsee/Schönau an d. Enns (Wimmer)
26.7.69 Kuhgraben/Großraraing,Raupen (Wimmer)
e.l.63 Puchenau/Linz (Krems.)

e.l.65 Kleimünchen/Linz (Krems.)

e.l.74 Marchtrenk (Krems.)

e.1.76 Gutau/Mühlviertel (Krems.)

e.1.76 Reichenstein/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
e.1.76 Vorderstoder (Krems.)
e.1.76 Mondsee (Krems.)
e.l.74 Pinsdorf/Gmunden (Krems.)
27.8.76 MUhlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)

To.8.76 Reichraming (Krems.)
11.8.62 Losenstein (Krems.)
18.5.75 Weissenbach/Reichraming e.l. (Kapfer)
30.7.76 MUhlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)

e.1.76 Mondsee (Krems.)
e.1.73 Reichraming (Krems.)
e.1.76 Reichenstein/Mühlviertel (Krems.)
e.1.76 Gutau/MUhlviertel (Krems.)
e.1.76 St.Pankraz a.d. Teichl (Krems.)
4.7.69 Trattenbach (Wimmer)

e.l.62 Kleinmünchen/Linz (Krems.)
e.l.74 Wels (Krems.)
e.l.74 Steyr (Krems.)

2.7.65 Trattenbach ' (Hoffm.)

e.l.64 Gutau/Mühlviertel (Krems.)

e.l.60 Enns (Krems.)

e.l.74 Bäckergraben/Ternberg (Krems.)

24.5.69 Fornacher Moor (Wimmer)

4.7.64 Gutau/MUhlviertel (Krems.)
18.8.76 Micheldorf (Purst.)
29.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (MUl-Fü)

26.5.69 Kleinreifling (Wimmer)

24.5.69 Fornacher Moor (Wimmer)

26.5.69 Kleinreifling (Wimmer)

18.6.62 Enns (Krems.)

29.8.74 Farrenau/Almtal e.l. (Kapfer)
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Scoliopteryx
libatrix L.:

Telesilla
virgo Tr.:

Plusia
moneta F.:

chryson Esp.:

bractea F,:

festucae L.:

gutta Gn.:

Jota L.:

interrogationis L.

aln Hochenwart :

Euclidla
mi Cl.:

glyphica L.:

Pseudophia
lunaris Schiff.t

Catephia
alchymista Schiff.:

Catocala
fraxini L.:

26

26.10.75 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach (Fiirlg.)
12.8.75 Evertsgraben/Klaus e.l. (Kapfer)
4.9.75 u. 28.9.75 MUhlgraben/Attersee e.l.

(Kapfer)

1 if.7.76 Schaden/Eferding (Wimmer)

29.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (MUl-Fii)
e.l.7o Aurachursprung/Höllengebirge (Wimrner)

5.9.64 Weyer (Krems.)
21.8.74 Steyr (Kapfer)
28.7.76 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Purst.)
26.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (MU1-FU)

3.8.76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach (Fiirlg.)
18.7.76 Gr.Alpkogel (Mül-FÜ)
18.8.76 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Purst.)

31.8.74 Steyr (Kapfer)

26.7.69 Kleinreifling (Wimmer)
7.9.74 Steyr (Kapfer)
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz (Krems.)

12.6.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf (Purst.)
30.7.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)

20,8.74 Kienberg/Frauenstein (Wimmer)
24.7.69 Trattenbach (Wimmer)

2o.8.74 Kienberg/Frauenstein (Wimmer)
7.7.71 Dambach/Steyr (Mülln.)

30.6.76 Trattenbach (MUl-Fü)

3.6.74 MUhlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)
6.6.76 Tanner Moor (Kapfer)

29.6.76 Hohe Dim (Fürig.)
19.4.76 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach (Fürig.)
18.7.76 Gr.Alpkogel (MUl-Fü)
19.8.73 Evertsgraben/Klaus (Kapfer)

5.6.71 Koppl/Eferding (Wimmer)

5.6.71 Koppl/Eferding (Wimmer)

21.9.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald (Wimmer)
30.9.76 Kirchdorf (Purst.)
27.8.76 MUhlbach/Ternberg (Kapfer)
27.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (MUl-Fü)

Catocala
electa Bkh.: 29.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)
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Catocala
eleeta Bkh.:

nupta L.:

sponsa L.:

promissa Esp.

Toxocampa
pastinum Tr.:

viciae Hb.:

Laspeyria
flexula Schiff.:

Zanglognatha
emortualis Schiff«:

Herminia
tentacularia L.:

Parascotia
fuliginaria L.:

Epizeuxie
calvariae F.:

Hypena
proboscidalis L,

rostralis L.:

8.8.63 Linz

2.8.63 Ebelsberg/Linz
28.8.76 Paukengraben/Ternberg
5.9.69 Paukengraben/Ternberg

26.7.69 Kleinreifling

24.7.69 Trattenbach

23.7.70 Kleinreifling
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz

23.7.70 Kleinreifling
21.6.69 Weissenbach/Reichraming
15*6.69 Kienberg/Frauenstein
»27.8.76 Mühlbach/Ternberg

11.8.73 Hötzenedt/Sauwald
13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz
3.7.76 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf

13.7.63 Ebelsberg/Linz
28.6.74 Hötzenedt/Sauwald

2^.6.61 Kleinreifling
18.6.69 Weissenbach/Reichraming
23.7.70 Kleinreifling

23.7.7O Kleinreifling
23.8.74 Schaden/Eferding

3.9.75 Schaunberg/Kirchdorf

3.8.74 Neukirchen am W./Peuerbach
11.8.74 Steyr/Münichholz

29.9.61 Kleinmünchen/Linz
11.8.74 Steyr/Münichholz

27

(Krems.)

(Krems.)
(Miil-Fü)
(Wiramer)

(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)
(Krems.)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Purst.)
(Kapfer)

(Wimmer)
(Krems.)
(Purst.)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)

(Krems.)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Purst.)

(Fürig.)
(Kapfer)

(Krems.)
(Kapfer)
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